MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED UTILIZING COMMUNICATIONS MEDIA TECHNOLOGY VIA ZOOM

JOIN ZOOM MEETING ONLINE:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88061012955

OR

DIAL BY YOUR LOCATION (646)558 -8656 OR (301)715-8592

MEETING ID: 880 6101 2955 COMMENTS MAY BE SENT VIA EMAIL TO:

PUBLICCOMMENT@CITYOFPARKLAND.ORG



REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING CITY OF PARKLAND REVISED AGENDA

Wednesday, October 21, 2020

at 7:00 PM

Commission Chamber 6600 University Drive Parkland, FL 33067

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes
 - A. City Commission Regular City Commission Meeting Sep 23, 2020 6:00 PM
- 5. Proclamations and Recognitions
 - A. Gina Rose Montalto Memorial Foundation Day
- 6. Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Items
 - A. Comments From The Public
 - B. Comments By The Mayor And Commission
- 7. Approval of The Agenda

8. Consent Agenda

A. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-067: MESSAGE BOARD TRAILER PURCHASE FROM THE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND - PIGGYBACK

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, approving the piggyback of the U.S. General Services Administration Contract No. GS-07F-0031W for the purchase of a Message Board Trailer with License Plate Reader in the amount of \$50,000 and authorizing expenditures from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund to Millenium Products, Inc.; providing for execution, providing for an effective date.

B. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-069: A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY</u>

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, extending the State of Local Emergency relating to the COVID-19 pandemic until December 6, 2020; providing for execution; providing for an effective date.

C. ORDINANCE NO. 2020-021: FY 2021 BUDGET AMENDMENT

An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, amending Ordinance No. 2020-019 adopting the budget of the City of Parkland for fiscal year 2020/2021; increasing the Pine Tree Roads Fund by \$1,000,000; providing funding by re-purposing existing reserves in the Pine Tree Roads Fund; providing for severability and, providing for an effective date.

9. Regular Agenda

A. *ITEM REMOVED FROM AGENDA

B. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2020-016: ORDINANCE TO APPROVE</u> SYNTHETIC TURF

An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, amending article 95, "Landscaping and Vegetation"; Section 95-520, "Definitions" of the Land Development Code to define "Synthetic Turf"; creating a new section 95-1600, "Synthetic Turf" to provide regulations for installation of synthetic turf; amending section 40-20(C)(8)(g) to provide for the identification of synthetic turf areas; providing for implementation, conflicts, severability, and an effective date.

C. Wedge Property Drainage Discussion

City Commission Revised Agenda October 21, 2020 Page 3

- 10. Comments by the Broward Sheriff's Office
- 11. Comments by the City Manager
- 12. Comments by the City Attorney

Adjournment

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE BOARD, AGENCY OR COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTERS CONSIDERED AT SUCH HEARING OR MEETING HE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE HE WILL NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. (FLORIDA STATUTE 286.0105)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT AND FLORIDA STATUTE 286.26, PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK NO LATER THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING AT (954) 757-4132 FOR ASSISTANCE.